IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JAMES CHAPPELL,

CASE NO. 43493

Appellant/

Cross-Respondent,

vs.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent/ Cross-Appellant. FILED

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN STATUS OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

6 2004 JUL

TO: THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent;

TO: THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF CLARK COUNTY; and

TO: THE NEVADA ATTORNEY GENERAL; attorneys for Respondent:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that DAVID M. SCHIECK, ESQ., attorney for Appellant, is now the Clark County Special Defender and has been granted approval to retain his appointment as attorney of record in the above-captioned case. The address and phone number will remain the same.

July 1, 2004. DATED:

RESPECTFULI

By:

DAVID M. SCHIECK, ESQ. Attorney for Appellant 302 East Carson Ave., #600

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned does hereby certify that a copy of this document was mailed, first class postage affixed, on the 3 day of July, 2004, to the following:

Clark County District Attorney 200 S. Third Street Las Vegas NV 89155

Nevada Attorney General 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4717

James Chappell, No. 52338 Ely State Prison P.O. Box 1989 Ely NV 89301

DATED: 13 04

KATHLEEN FITZGERALD
An employee of David Schieck